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Vote By Mail
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In-Person
Vote By Mail
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Vote By Mail
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Vote By Mail
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Vote By Mail
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Vote By Mail
Total
In-Person
Vote By Mail
Total

Precincts Reported: 912 of 912 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 269,462 of 710,254 (37.94%)

Cards Cast: 538,744

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

TUESDAY, MARCH 5, 2024
Official Results - Final

Cards Cast

18,566
108,737
127,303

20,823
307,214
328,037

2,015
16,801
18,816

171
1,655
1,826
470

3,158

3,628

3,274
54,853
58,127

174
833

1,007

45,493
493,251
538,744

Voters Cast

9,286
54,444
63,730

10,411
153,677
164,088

1,008
8,407
9,415
86
829
915

235
1,579
1,814

1,639
27,358
28,997

87

416
503
22,752
246,710
269,462

Registered Voters

132,085

380,634

26,364

3,345

6,723

157,393

3,710

710,254

Turnout

7.03%
41.22%
48.25%

2.74%
40.37%
43.11%

3.82%
31.89%
35.71%

2.57%
24.78%
27.35%

3.50%
23.49%
26.98%

1.04%
17.38%
18.42%

2.35%
11.21%
13.56%

3.20%
34.74%
37.94%

3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM

AMERICAN INDEPENDENT PARTY PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE (Vote for

1)
AIP

Precincts Reported: 912 of 912 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
JAMES BRADLEY
Total Votes

Party
AIP

ANDREW GEORGE RUMMEL WRITE-IN

In-Person  Vote By Mail

1,008

8,407

In-Person  Vote By Mail

155
155

1,294
1,294

In-Person  Vote By Mail

0

0

Total

9415/26,364 3571%

Total
1,449 100.00%

1,449

Total
0 0.00%
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UNITED STATES SENATOR, PARTIAL/UNEXPIRED TERM (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 912 of 912 (100.00%)

In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
Times Cast 22,752 246,710 269,462 / 710,254  37.94%
Candidate Party In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
ADAM B. SCHIFF DEM 4,518 82,315 86,833 33.91%
STEVE GARVEY REP 9,444 54,287 63,731 24.88%
KATIE PORTER DEM 2,640 43,903 46,543 18.17%
BARBARA LEE DEM 3,264 40,687 43,951 17.16%
ERIC EARLY REP 1,418 9,222 10,640 4.15%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI DEM 230 2,351 2,581 1.01%
SEPI GILANI DEM 144 1,681 1,825 0.71%
Total Votes 21,659 234,447 256,106

In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
MICHAEL JOSEPH DILGER WRITE-IN 1 1 2 0.00%

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 8 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 247 of 247 (100.00%)

In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
Times Cast 6,663 69,851 76,514 /236,295 32.38%
Candidate Party In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
JOHN GARAMENDI DEM 4,097 54,751 58,848 81.01%
RUDY RECILE REP 2,125 11,667 13,792 18.99%
Total Votes 6,222 66,418 72,640

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 9 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
Times Cast 532 4,019 4,551/11,881 38.30%
Candidate Party In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
JOSH HARDER DEM 107 1,662 1,769 41.68%
KEVIN LINCOLN REP 168 1,044 1,212 28.56%
JOHN MCBRIDE REP 141 676 817 19.25%
KHALID JEFFREY JAFRI REP 69 377 446 10.51%

Total Votes 485 3,759 4,244
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 10 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 628 of 628 (100.00%)

In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
Times Cast 15,546 172,671 188,217 / 462,078 = 40.73%
Candidate Party In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
MARK DESAULNIER DEM 6,142 111,109 117,251 65.61%
KATHERINE PICCININI REP 5112 28,871 33,983 19.02%
NOLAN LEE CHEN REP 2,334 16,208 18,542 10.38%
JOE SWEENEY NPP 804 6,470 7274 4.07%
MOHAMED ELSHERBINI NPP 212 1,445 1,657 0.93%
Total Votes 14,604 164,103 178,707

STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 184 of 184 (100.00%)

In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
Times Cast 3,201 25,883 29,084 /84,570  34.39%
Candidate Party In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
THOM BOGUE REP 1,365 7,717 9,082 34.40%
CHRISTOPHER CABALDON DEM 381 6,246 6,627 25.10%
JACKIE ELWARD DEM 269 3,653 3,922 14.85%
ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA DEM 211 3,541 3,752 14.21%
JIMIH JONES REP 653 2,366 3,019 11.43%
Total Votes 2,879 23,523 26,402

STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 77 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 158 of 158 (100.00%)

In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
Times Cast 4,080 48,381 52,461 /148,542  3532%
Candidate Party In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
JESSE ARREGUIN DEM 787 13,848 14,635 30.08%
JOVANKA BECKLES DEM 714 8,197 8911 18.32%
DAN KALB DEM 480 6,950 7,430 15.27%
KATHRYN LYBARGER DEM 558 6,678 7,236 14.87%
JEANNE SOLNORDAL REP 879 5,892 6,771 13.92%
SANDRE R SWANSON DEM 342 3,324 3,666 7.54%

Total Votes 3,760 44,889 48,649
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STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 9 (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 570 of 570 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
TIM GRAYSON DEM
MARISOL RUBIO DEM
Total Votes

DAVID MINOR WRITE-IN
JOSEPH GRCAR WRITE-IN

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 11 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 119 of 119 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
LORI D WILSON DEM
DAVID ENNIS REP
WANDA WALLIS REP
JEFFREY FLACK DEM
Total Votes

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 14 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 165 of 165 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
BUFFY WICKS DEM
MARGOT SMITH DEM
UTKARSH JAIN REP
Total Votes

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 15 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 393 of 393 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
SONIA LEDO REP
ANAMARIE AVILA FARIAS DEM
MONICA E. WILSON DEM
KAREN MITCHOFF DEM

Total Votes

In-Person
15,460

In-Person
6,023
3,828
9,991

In-Person
92
48

In-Person
1,605

In-Person
291

725

352

71

1,439

In-Person
4,082

In-Person
2,076

731

902
3,709

In-Person
10,315

In-Person
5,002
1,824
1,738

800
9,364

Vote By Mail
172,277

Vote By Mail
81,660
51,568

133,766

Vote By Mail
292
246

Vote By Mail
11,733

Vote By Mail
4,887

3,340

1,797

710

10,734

Vote By Mail
48,385

Vote By Mail
31,878
7,045

5,729

44,652

Vote By Mail
96,079

Vote By Mail
25,960
27,701
23,054
11,117
87,832

1)

Total
187,737 / 477,142

Total
87,683
55,396

143,757

Total
384
294

Total
13,338 /42,069

Total
5,178
4,065
2,149

781
12,173

Total
52,467 / 148,551

Total
33,954
7,776
6,631
48,361

Total
106,394 / 302,281

Total
30,962
29,525
24,792
11,917
97,196

39.35%

60.99%
38.53%

0.27%
0.20%

31.71%

42.54%
33.39%
17.65%

6.42%

35.32%

70.21%
16.08%
13.71%

35.20%

31.86%
30.38%
25.51%
12.26%

3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM
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MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 16 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 235 of 235 (100.00%)

In-Person
Times Cast 6,739
Candidate Party In-Person
REBECCA BAUER-KAHAN DEM 2,653
JOSEPH A. RUBAY REP 3,392
Total Votes 6,045

Vote By Mail
90,344

Vote By Mail
56,207
25,840
82,047

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 180 of 180 (100.00%)

In-Person
Times Cast 5,165
Candidate Party In-Person
CANDACE ANDERSEN 2,721
Total Votes 2,721

Vote By Mail
70,075

Vote By Mail
43,055
43,055

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 255 of 255 (100.00%)

In-Person
Times Cast 4,637
Candidate Party In-Person
DIANE BURGIS 2,290
Total Votes 2,290

Vote By Mail
39,445

Vote By Mail
22,830
22,830

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 179 of 179 (100.00%)

In-Person
Times Cast 3,927
Candidate Party In-Person
MIKE BARBANICA 1,597
SHANELLE SCALES-PRESTON 929
JELANI KILLINGS 520
IZTACCUAUHTLI "WHITE 459

EAGLE" HECTOR GONZALEZ
Total Votes 3,505

Vote By Mail
37,312

Vote By Mail
12,741

12,064
5,163
3,572

33,540

Total
97,083 /217,353 44.67%

Total
58,860 66.82%
29,232 33.18%
88,092

Total

75,240 /168,734  44.59%

Total
45,776 100.00%
45,776

Total
44,082 /137,649  32.02%

Total
25,120 100.00%
25,120

Total
41,239 /125,567  32.84%

Total
14,338 38.70%
12,993 35.07%
5,683 15.34%
4,031 10.88%

37,045

3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM
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PROPOSITION 1 (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 912 of 912 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes
No

Total Votes

MEASURE B - ANTIOCH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - 55% (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 68 of 68 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Bonds Yes
Bonds No

Total Votes

MEASURE C - MARTINEZ UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2/3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 77 of 77 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes
No

Total Votes

MEASURE D - MORAGA SCHOOL DISTRICT - 55% (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Bonds Yes
Bonds No
Total Votes

Party

1)

In-Person
22,741

In-Person
9,919
11,874
21,793

In-Person

1,888

In-Person
892

912
1,804

In-Person
778

In-Person
488
263
751

In-Person

412

In-Person
241
157
398

Vote By Mail
246,541

Vote By Mail
135,529
99,777
235,306

Vote By Mail
16,845

Vote By Mail
9,505

6,662

16,167

Vote By Mail
8,721

Vote By Mail
6,429
2,050
8,479

Vote By Mail
5,788

Vote By Mail
3,811
1,798
5,609

Total
269,282 / 710,254

Total
145,448
111,651
257,099

Total
18,733 / 66,769

Total
10,397
7,574
17,971

Total
9,499 / 20,954

Total
6,917
2,313
9,230

Total
6,200 / 11,632

Total
4,052
1,955
6,007

37.91%

56.57%
43.43%

28.06%

57.85%
42.15%

45.33%

74.94%
25.06%

53.30%

67.45%
32.55%

3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM
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MEASURE A - CITY OF MARTINEZ - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
Times Cast 1,001 11,246 12,247 / 25,956 = 47.18%
Candidate Party In-Person  Vote By Mail Total
Yes 491 7,063 7,554 65.61%
No 440 3,519 3,959 34.39%

Total Votes 931 10,582 11,513



