Page: 1 of 12 3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION TUESDAY, MARCH 5, 2024 Official Results - Final

Elector Group	Counting Group	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
REPUBLICAN	In-Person	18,566	9,286		7.03%
	Vote By Mail	108,737	54,444		41.22%
	Total	127,303	63,730	132,085	48.25%
DEMOCRATIC	In-Person	20,823	10,411		2.74%
	Vote By Mail	307,214	153,677		40.37%
	Total	328,037	164,088	380,634	43.11%
AMERICAN	In-Person	2,015	1,008		3.82%
INDEPENDENT	Vote By Mail	16,801	8,407		31.89%
	Total	18,816	9,415	26,364	35.71%
GREEN	In-Person	171	86		2.57%
	Vote By Mail	1,655	829		24.78%
	Total	1,826	915	3,345	27.35%
LIBERTARIAN	In-Person	470	235		3.50%
	Vote By Mail	3,158	1,579		23.49%
	Total	3,628	1,814	6,723	26.98%
NO PARTY PREFERENCE	In-Person	3,274	1,639		1.04%
	Vote By Mail	54,853	27,358		17.38%
	Total	58,127	28,997	157,393	18.42%
PEACE AND FREEDOM	In-Person	174	87		2.35%
	Vote By Mail	833	416		11.21%
	Total	1,007	503	3,710	13.56%
Total	In-Person	45,493	22,752		3.20%
	Vote By Mail	493,251	246,710		34.74%
	Total	538,744	269,462	710,254	37.94%

Precincts Reported: 912 of 912 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 269,462 of 710,254 (37.94%)

Cards Cast: 538,744

AMERICAN INDEPENDENT PARTY PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE (Vote for 1) AIP

Precincts Reported: 912 of 912 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		1,008	8,407	9,415 / 26,364	35.71%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
JAMES BRADLEY	AIP	155	1,294	1,449	100.00%
Total Votes		155	1,294	1,449	
		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
ANDREW GEORGE RUMMEL	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0.00%

Page: 7 of 12 3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM

UNITED STATES SENATOR, PARTIAL/UNEXPIRED TERM (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 912 of 912 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		22,752	246,710	269,462 / 710,254	37.94%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
ADAM B. SCHIFF	DEM	4,518	82,315	86,833	33.91%
STEVE GARVEY	REP	9,444	54,287	63,731	24.88%
KATIE PORTER	DEM	2,640	43,903	46,543	18.17%
BARBARA LEE	DEM	3,264	40,687	43,951	17.16%
ERIC EARLY	REP	1,418	9,222	10,640	4.15%
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI	DEM	230	2,351	2,581	1.01%
SEPI GILANI	DEM	144	1,681	1,825	0.71%
Total Votes		21,659	234,447	256,106	
		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
MICHAEL JOSEPH DILGER	WRITE-IN	1	1	2	0.00%

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 8 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 247 of 247 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		6,663	69,851	76,514 / 236,295	32.38%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
JOHN GARAMENDI	DEM	4,097	54,751	58,848	81.01%
RUDY RECILE	REP	2,125	11,667	13,792	18.99%
Total Votes		6,222	66,418	72,640	

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 9 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		532	4,019	4,551 / 11,881	38.30%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
JOSH HARDER	DEM	107	1,662	1,769	41.68%
KEVIN LINCOLN	REP	168	1,044	1,212	28.56%
JOHN MCBRIDE	REP	141	676	817	19.25%
KHALID JEFFREY JAFRI	REP	69	377	446	10.51%
Total Votes	Total Votes		3,759	4,244	

Page: 8 of 12 3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 10 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 628 of 628 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		15,546	172,671	188,217 / 462,078	40.73%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
MARK DESAULNIER	DEM	6,142	111,109	117,251	65.61%
KATHERINE PICCININI	REP	5,112	28,871	33,983	19.02%
NOLAN LEE CHEN	REP	2,334	16,208	18,542	10.38%
JOE SWEENEY	NPP	804	6,470	7,274	4.07%
MOHAMED ELSHERBINI	NPP	212	1,445	1,657	0.93%
Total Votes		14,604	164,103	178,707	

STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 184 of 184 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		3,201	25,883	29,084 / 84,570	34.39%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
THOM BOGUE	REP	1,365	7,717	9,082	34.40%
CHRISTOPHER CABALDON	DEM	381	6,246	6,627	25.10%
JACKIE ELWARD	DEM	269	3,653	3,922	14.85%
ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA	DEM	211	3,541	3,752	14.21%
JIMIH JONES	REP	653	2,366	3,019	11.43%
Total Votes		2,879	23,523	26,402	

STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 7 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 158 of 158 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		4,080	48,381	52,461 / 148,542	35.32%
C I'I .	5 .		V . D M !!	T . I	
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
JESSE ARREGUIN	DEM	787	13,848	14,635	30.08%
JOVANKA BECKLES	DEM	714	8,197	8,911	18.32%
DAN KALB	DEM	480	6,950	7,430	15.27%
KATHRYN LYBARGER	DEM	558	6,678	7,236	14.87%
JEANNE SOLNORDAL	REP	879	5,892	6,771	13.92%
SANDRÉ R SWANSON	DEM	342	3,324	3,666	7.54%
Total Votes		3,760	44,889	48,649	

Page: 9 of 12 3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM

STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 9 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 570 of 570 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		15,460	172,277	187,737 / 477,142	39.35%
Candidate Party		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
TIM GRAYSON	DEM	6,023	81,660	87,683	60.99%
MARISOL RUBIO	DEM	3,828	51,568	55,396	38.53%
Total Votes		9,991	133,766	143,757	
		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
DAVID MINOR	WRITE-IN	92	292	384	0.27%
JOSEPH GRCAR	WRITE-IN	48	246	294	0.20%

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 11 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 119 of 119 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		1,605	11,733	13,338 / 42,069	31.71%
C 11.1.				-	
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
LORI D WILSON	DEM	291	4,887	5,178	42.54%
DAVID ENNIS	REP	725	3,340	4,065	33.39%
WANDA WALLIS	REP	352	1,797	2,149	17.65%
JEFFREY FLACK	DEM	71	710	781	6.42%
Total Votes	Total Votes		10,734	12,173	

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 14 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 165 of 165 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		4,082	48,385	52,467 / 148,551	35.32%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
BUFFY WICKS	DEM	2,076	31,878	33,954	70.21%
MARGOT SMITH	DEM	731	7,045	7,776	16.08%
UTKARSH JAIN	REP	902	5,729	6,631	13.71%
Total Votes		3,709	44,652	48,361	

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 15 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 393 of 393 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		10,315	96,079	106,394 / 302,281	35.20%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
SONIA LEDO	REP	5,002	25,960	30,962	31.86%
ANAMARIE AVILA FARIAS	DEM	1,824	27,701	29,525	30.38%
MONICA E. WILSON	DEM	1,738	23,054	24,792	25.51%
KAREN MITCHOFF	DEM	800	11,117	11,917	12.26%
Total Votes		9,364	87,832	97,196	

Page: 10 of 12 3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 16 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 235 of 235 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		6,739	90,344	97,083 / 217,353	44.67%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
REBECCA BAUER-KAHAN	DEM	2,653	56,207	58,860	66.82%
JOSEPH A. RUBAY	REP	3,392	25,840	29,232	33.18%
Total Votes		6,045	82,047	88,092	

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 180 of 180 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		5,165	70,075	75,240 / 168,734	44.59%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
CANDACE ANDERSEN		2,721	43,055	45,776	100.00%
Total Votes		2,721	43,055	45,776	

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 255 of 255 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		4,637	39,445	44,082 / 137,649	32.02%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
DIANE BURGIS		2,290	22,830	25,120	100.00%
Total Votes		2,290	22,830	25,120	

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 179 of 179 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		3,927	37,312	41,239 / 125,567	32.84%
Candidate Party		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
MIKE BARBANICA		1,597	12,741	14,338	38.70%
SHANELLE SCALES-PRESTON		929	12,064	12,993	35.07%
JELANI KILLINGS		520	5,163	5,683	15.34%
IZTACCUAUHTLI "WHITE EAGLE" HECTOR GONZALEZ		459	3,572	4,031	10.88%
Total Votes		3,505	33,540	37,045	

Page: 11 of 12 3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM

PROPOSITION 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 912 of 912 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		22,741	246,541	269,282 / 710,254	37.91%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Yes		9,919	135,529	145,448	56.57%
No		11,874	99,777	111,651	43.43%
Total Votes		21,793	235,306	257,099	

MEASURE B - ANTIOCH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - 55% (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 68 of 68 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		1,888	16,845	18,733 / 66,769	28.06%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Bonds Yes		892	9,505	10,397	57.85%
Bonds No		912	6,662	7,574	42.15%
Total Votes		1,804	16,167	17,971	

MEASURE C - MARTINEZ UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2/3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 77 of 77 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		778	8,721	9,499 / 20,954	45.33%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Yes		488	6,429	6,917	74.94%
No		263	2,050	2,313	25.06%
Total Votes		751	8,479	9,230	

MEASURE D - MORAGA SCHOOL DISTRICT - 55% (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		412	5,788	6,200 / 11,632	53.30%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Bonds Yes		241	3,811	4,052	67.45%
Bonds No		157	1,798	1,955	32.55%
Total Votes		398	5,609	6,007	

Page: 12 of 12 3/27/2024 4:43:27 PM

MEASURE A - CITY OF MARTINEZ - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

		In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Times Cast		1,001	11,246	12,247 / 25,956	47.18%
Candidate	Party	In-Person	Vote By Mail	Total	
Yes	i di ty	491	7,063	7,554	65.61%
No		440	3,519	3,959	34.39%
Total Votes		931	10,582	11,513	